PRELIMINARY
TECHNICAL
DATA
-20 0
-18 0
-16 0
-14 0
-12 0

28-PIN PLCC: uJA = 80°C/Watt, uJC = 37°C/Watt
44-PIN MQFP: uJA = TBD°C/Watt, uJC = TBD°C/Watt
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range* Package Option
AD1555AP -55°C to +85°C  P-28A
AD1556AS       -55°C to +85°C S-44
EVAL-AD1555/56EB           Evaluation board
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA AD1555/AD1556
REV. PrA –9–
PRELIMINARY
TECHNICAL
DATA
PIN  1
TOP VIEW
(Not to Sca le )
28L PLCC AD1555
REFIN
REFCAP2
REFCAP1
AGND3
-VA
-VA
VL
NC = NO CONNECT
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
CB0
CB1
TE ST
TIN(-)
TIN(+)
AIN(-)
AIN(+)
34 2 1 28 27 26
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
-V
A